## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV \*\*\*\*\*\*

No.Per(A-IV)-F(11)-2/94-III(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the 4 Movember, 2023.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in pursuance of the decision as contained in this department's notification of even number dated 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2007, is pleased to re-designate Dr. (Mrs.) Bhawna, HPAS (2015), Joint Director, Rural Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, on completion of requisite span of service prescribed for giving higher designation, as Additional Director, Rural Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, with immediate effect.

The officer will continue to function as such here-to-fore in her place and consequent upon the aforesaid designation, no additional financial benefit will be permissible to the said officer.

## By Order

Dr. Amandeep Garg Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Da

Dated Shimla-171 002, the 4th November, 2023.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Pr. Advisors to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Director, Rural Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 4. Dr. (Mrs.) Bhawna, HPAS, Joint Director, Rural Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 5. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 6. Personal file of the officer/Guard file/Spare copies.



(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2621894 Email Id: <u>persbr4-hp@nic.in</u>

\*\*\*\*\*